-1- DP100 R20241209
Differential Pressure Transmitter  Cautions
1. This product may cause an electric shock in handling. Please do not attempt to open it with power
turned on.
2. This product should be installed in a place fixed secured by a rack or panel.
3.This product can be used under the following environmental condition.
① Indoor ②Pollution Degree 2 ③At an altitude of 2000m or below
4. Power input must be within the designated ranges.

Operation Condition  Temp. – 10~50°C, (Non condensation)
Storage Condition  Temp. – 20~60°C, Humidity 90%RH or less
: Ordering Guide
Model name Description
DP100-A1 Measuring Range : -500 ~ 500Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output
DP100-R4 Measuring Range : -500 ~ 500Pa
RS485 / MODBUS RTU MODE
DP100-A1R4 Measuring Range : -500 ~ 500Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output, RS485
DP100-A1-125 Measuring Range : -125 ~ 125Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output
DP100-R4-125 Measuring Range : -125 ~1 25Pa
RS485 / MODBUS RTU MODE
DP100-A1R4-125 Measuring Range : -125 ~ 125Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output, RS485
DP100-A1-25 Measuring Range : -25 ~ 25Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output
DP100-R4-25 Measuring Range : -25 ~ 25Pa
RS485 / MODBUS RTU MODE
DP100-A1R4-25 Measuring Range : -25 ~ 25Pa
4~20mA Transmission Output, RS485
: Packing
DP100 User’s manual
※ Silicon Tube Φ6.0 * 3.0 2M (※ Standard scope of supply)
: Display range for pressure
Unit Measuring Range Display range of decimal point
(Automatic Switching)
Pa -500 ~ 500 -199.9 ~ 500.0 / -500 ~ -200
mbar / hPa -5 ~ 5 -1.999 ~ 5.000 / -5.00 ~ -2.00
kPa -0.5 ~ 0.5 0.000 ~ 0.500 / -0.50 ~ -0.01
mmAq -50 ~ 50 -19.99 ~ 50.00 / -50.0 ~ -20.0
inchH₂O -2 ~ 2 -1.999 ~ 2.000 / -2.00
mmHg -3.75 ~ 3.75 -1.999 ~ 3.750 / -3.75 ~ -2.00
inchHg -0.15 ~ 0.15 -0.150 ~ 0.150
-2- DP100 R20241209
2. Installation
：Dimension & Installation
※ Remove front case and fasten back plate of product using 2 screws.
※ Put a lid on back plate and tighten up the spring lock screw after finishing mount.
：Wiring
: Terminal
No.  Description
DP100-A1
1 None
2 None
3 SIGNAL 4 ~20mA + Signal Output
4 GND GND
5 POWER +Power input 17 – 24 Vdc / Vac, 50/60Hz
DP100-R4
1
RS485
TRX - Signal
2 TRX + Signal
3 None
4 GND GND
5 POWER +Power input 17 – 24 Vdc/Vac, 50/60Hz
DP100-A1R4
1
RS485
TRX - Signal
2 TRX + Signal
3 SIGNAL 4 ~20mA + Signal Output
4 GND GND
5 POWER +Power input 17 – 24 Vdc / Vac, 50/60Hz
3. User Interface
: Lamp & Operation Button
Button Description
PRG Program setup and check unit of display
Press twice successively when clearing alarm
SEL Selection and storage
▲ Move menu and increase set value
▼